RESOLUTION TO NAME THE WRESTLING ROOM ON THE FOURTH FLOOR OF THE JAMERSON ATHLETIC CENTER FOR F.D. "RED" ROBERTSON '56

WHEREAS, Franklin D. Robertson has been a loyal supporter of the Virginia Tech Athletic Fund; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Robertson has supported the Athletics Department with major gifts to the Hokie Scholarship Fund, Virginia Tech Football capital projects, scholarship endowments, and Wrestling; and

WHEREAS, Franklin D. Robertson attained the Silver Benefactor classification within the Virginia Tech Athletic Fund and the President's Circle designation within the University's Ut Prosim Society; and

WHEREAS, Franklin D. Robertson not only supported Virginia Tech Athletics primarily with contributions to the Wrestling program, but also supported the university with significant gifts to Virginia Tech's Corps of Cadets, the College of Engineering, and the College of Agriculture and Life Sciences;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that in appreciation to Franklin D. Robertson for his generosity towards Virginia Tech and the Department of Athletics, the Wrestling room on the fourth floor of the Jamerson Athletic Center will be named the F.D. "Red" Robertson Wrestling Room.

RECOMMENDATION:

That the above resolution naming the F. D. "Red" Robertson Wrestling Room be approved.

November 8, 2021

RESOLUTION TO NAME THE DISCOVERY ANALYTICS CENTER IN ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA, FOR MEHUL ('97, '04) AND HEMA ('99) SANGHANI

WHEREAS, Mehul P. Sanghani is a member of the Virginia Tech Class of 1997, having graduated with a Bachelor of Science degree in Industrial and Systems Engineering and then receiving a Bachelor of Science degree in Psychology in 2004; and

WHEREAS, Hema S. Sanghani graduated from Virginia Tech in 1999 with a Bachelor of Science degree in Business; and

WHEREAS, Mehul P. and Hema S. Sanghani are recognized as members of the Ut Prosim Society for their philanthropy to the university to include support of Virginia Tech Athletics and the Pamplin College of Business, with considerable support provided to the Discovery Analytics Center; and

WHEREAS, Mehul P. and Hema S. Sanghani have also made generous contributions to address food accessibility and equity at Virginia Tech and in the community; and

WHEREAS, Mehul P. Sanghani is recognized for his volunteer service as a member of the Virginia Tech Board of Visitors and the Pamplin Advisory Council; and

WHEREAS, Mehul P. and Hema S. Sanghani have been, and continue to be, valued members of the university community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that in acknowledgement of the service and generosity of Mehul P. and Hema S. Sanghani and in recognition of past and future benefits to the university, the Discovery Analytics Center, at its current location in Arlington, Virginia, and its future location at the Virginia Tech Innovation Campus, will be known as the Sanghani Center for Artificial Intelligence and Data Analytics.

RECOMMENDATION:

That the above resolution naming the Sanghani Center for Artificial Intelligence and Data Analytics be approved.

November 8, 2021